
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 5 December  2007 No. 3947



2 WINDHOEK - 5 December  2007 No. 3947

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/7-16/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE

NETWORKS AND NETWORK REHABILITA-
TION FOR THE 2007/2008 FINANCIAL YEAR:
CAPRIVI REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-14/2007
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF PRE-ENTRY EDUCATION

PROGRAMME TO PREPARE CANDIDATES
TO QUALIFY FOR ADMISSION TO TERTIARY
EDUCATION INSTITUTION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-15/2007
DESCRIPTION: PROCUREMENT OF HOLIDAY ADVENTURE

READING BOOKS 2007.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-16/2007
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF THREE DIGITAL PHOTOCOPI-

ERS FOR THE OUTAPI SPECIAL SCHOOL,
DIVISION ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT
SERVICE AND OSHIKOTO REGIONAL OF-
FICE RESPECTIVELY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-42/2007
DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF TWO LIFTS/ELEVATORS

AT BASTION 1, WINDHOEK FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF DEFENCE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
NB!! FOR CONTRACTORS WITH ELECTRICAL AND MECHANI-

CAL ENGINEERING ONLY

TENDER NO: F1/13-16/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SPECIALIZED MEDICINE

EQUIPMENT FOR THE DIRECTORATE PRI-
MARY HEALTH CARE SERVICES DIVISION
PUBLIC AND ENVIRONMENT HEALTH.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-17/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONVERSION OF FIFTEEN (15) PANEL VANS

INTO AMBULANCES.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-11/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PLASTIC WA-

TER TANKS TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY
AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON SER-
VICE) FARM SCOTT OPEN PRISON FARM,
TSUMEB.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A13-39/2007
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF

MEDICAL AND DENTAL EQUIPMENT DUR-
ING THE PERIOD 1 DECEMBER 2007 TO 30
NOVEMBER 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 6 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/17-9/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE PUB-

LIC FINANCE MANAGEMENT SUPPORT
PROGRAMME (PFMS).

CLOSING DATE: 11H30 ON TUESDAY: 20 NOVEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-20/2007
DESCRIPTION: RURAL ELECTRIFICATION IN KUNENE RE-

GION FOR OMBAZU,OTJIJANDJASEMO AND
KATUTURA LOCATION FOR 2007/2008 FI-
NANCIAL YEAR.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00

TENDER NO: F1/7-21/2007
DESCRIPTION: STUDY ON NAMIBIAN RETAIL MARGIN

TECHNOLOGY.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/4-3/2007
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF A DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIER

DIVISION NAMIBIAN COMMUNICATION
SECRETARIAT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/4-4/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTE-

NANCE OF DIGITAL PABX SYSTEM NA-
MIBIAN COMMUNICATION SECRETARIAT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-18/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOOKS FOR NA-

MIBIAN COMMUNITY LIBRARIES.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/9-19/2007
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE EMIS 2006 STATISTICAL

YEARBOOK.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-48/2007
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MAGISTRATE

COURT AT TSUMKWE IN OTJOZONDJUPA
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! THIS PROJECT IS NOT FOR SME'S !!

TENDER NO: F1/1011-49/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF NETWORK EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13-22/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF TWO (2) TYPE 1 SOUND

LEVEL METRES 1900-10010 FOR THE DI-
VISION PUBLIC & ENVIRONMENT HEALTH.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/13-23/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE DIREC-
TORATE: KAVANGO REGION (RUNDU IN-
TERMEDIATE HOSPITAL).

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00



No. 3947 WINDHOEK - 5 December  2007 3

TENDER NO: F1/16-3/2007
DESCRIPTION: A GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYS-

TEM (GNSS) OBSERVATION CAMPAIGN
AND PROCESSING OF 32 ORDER GEODETIC
STATIONS. DESIGN OF A NETWORK OF AD-
DITIONAL FIRST ORDER STATIONS TO IM-
PROVE THE CURRENT COVERAGE AND
DETERMINATION OF GEOIDAL UNDULA-
TION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-5/2007
DESRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SIX (6) PWS

WATER SAMPLER BOTTLES TO THE MIN
ISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOU-
CES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: Fl/25-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND

SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A4-1/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES TO

NAMIBIAN COMMUNICATION COMMISS-
SION CITADEL SPECTRUM MONITORING
STATION WALVISBAY FOR THE PERIOD

       1 JANUARY 2008 TO 31 DECEMBER 2010.
CLOSING DATE:      14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
 LEVY PAYABLE:     N$200-00

TENDER NO: A4-2/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF CLEANING SERVICES TO

NAMIBIAN COMMUNICATION COMMISSION
CITADEL SPECTRUM MONITORING STATION
IN WALVISBAY FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY
2008 TO 31 DECEMBER 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A10/2-35/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMIS-

SIONING OF A COMPUTERIZED VEHICLE
IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY (VIT) AND
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT TO GOVERN-
MENT VEHICLES AND GOVERNMENT FUEL
OUTLETS AND PROVISION OF CONTROL
AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES WITHIN
THE FUEL PROVISION TO THE GOVERN-
MENT VEHICLES AS PART OF FLEET MAN-
AGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD
1JANUARY 2008 TO 31 DECEMBER 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A13-48/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOSPITAL FUR-

NITURE TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH
AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD
1 JANUARY 2008 TO 30 JULY 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A17-3/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, PERSONALIZATION, TRANS-

PORTATION, MAILING AND DISTRIBUTION
WHERE REQUIRED OF THE LISTED IN-
COME TAX, VALUE ADDED TAX FORMS
AND NOTIFICATIONS WITH RELEVANT
ENVELOPES FOR A PERIOD 1 MARCH 2O08
TO 28 FEBRUARY 2011.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 4 DECEMBER 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
NAMIBIA

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN :
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY.
(Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08h00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08h00 - 12H00 - Month End

 SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD:

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _


